responsibility for a one category of development projects, i.e. AFT, IIE or MF. 
 
Authorisation Process 
   
During  the  year  2010,  three  hundred  and  sixty‐two  (362)  applications  were  received  for 
Environmental Authorizations.  Of these, one hundred and five (105) were for new projects, thirty‐
two (32) for existing operations, thirty‐three (33) for renewals, six (6) for transfer, and four (4) for 

variance.  In addition, one hundred and eighty‐two  (182) noise applications were  received during 
this period.